Ord No. 1669-2009

\]

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into a Contract:

The names, contract compliance no. & expiration date, location by City/State and status
of all companies (NPO, MAJ. MBE, FBE, HL1, AS1, or MBR) submitting a competitive
bid or submitting an RFP or RESO.

Name C.C. No./Exp. Date City/State Status
CB&I Constructors, Inc. 36-3046868 — 1/23/11  Sewickley, PA majority
Caldwell Tanks, Inc. 61-0148890 — 7/15/11  Louisville, KY majority

** CB&I Constructors did not return an entire bid book.

What type of bidding process was used (1TB, RFP, RFSQ, Competitive Bid).
Bids were formally advertised on the City’s Vendor Services website with a bid opening date
of November 18, 20009.

List the ranking and order of all bidders.

Regular Alternate
CB&I Constructors, Inc. $ 4,316,400 $ 4,156,900
Caldwell Tanks, Inc. $ 4,442,900 $ 4,332,350

Complete address, contact name and phone number for the successful bidder only.
CB&I Constructors, Inc.

Blaymore II, Suite 201

1603 Carmody Court

Sewickley, PA 15143

Ronald J. Hohman, Business Development Manager

(724) 933-4460

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be
performed during any known phasing of the contract.

Construction of an elevated 2 MG, steel fluted column water storage tank, all appurtenances,
associated site improvements and such other work as may be necessary to complete the
contract in accordance with the plans and specifications.

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending
dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date.
Work shall be completed within 540 calendar days after the Notice to Proceed.

. An estimate of the full cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all

phases or proposed future contract modifications.

$4,156,900.00- construction contract with CB&I Constructors, Inc. (alternate bid)
$280,000.00 - Construction Administration with Stantec (Separate Legislation Request)
$4,156,900.00 - Total amount to be legislated




